City of Hesperia

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:
File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

21-027 Version: 1 Name: Amendment to Agreement for Audit Lease Reporting
Services for FY 2021-22

Resolution Status: Consent Calendar

7/13/2022 In control: City Council

8/2/2022 Final action:

Recommended Action:

It is recommended that the City of Hesperia, Successor Agency to the Hesperia Community
Redevelopment Agency, Hesperia Housing Authority, Community Development Commission,
Hesperia Fire Protection District, and Hesperia Water District Council/Boards/Commissions approve
an amendment to the existing Professional Services Agreement with the independent certified public
accounting firm CliftonLarsonAllen (CLA) LLP, in the amount of $30,275, for a total not-to-exceed
amount of $157,175, to include services to assist with implementing the new lease standard,
Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB) 87.

Casey Brooksher

Attachments: 1. SR Amend Audit Services FY 2021-22 8-2-2022
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
City of Hesperia Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

